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IGSSA Hockey

Secondary School Hockey at Pymble has a strong tradition and continues to attract new
students each year. The Hockey program caters to all girls in Years 7 to 12 and all
standards of playing ability from beginner to the elite. Throughout Term 3, teams will
train twice a week. All players are expected to attend their two training sessions per
week unless the co-ordinator has been notified. Training sessions for IGSSA Hockey are
determined by coaches availability.

Students wishing to trial for the Junior or Senior Firsts teams, MUST have completed an
online registration BEFORE they can participate in the trials.

Co-ordinator

Miss Skye Halliday
shalliday@pymblelc.nsw.edu.au

Term/s Term 3
Years Year 7 to 12
Trials Term 1:
Junior Team 1 Trials: Monday 3 April 4.00pm to 5.30pm
Senior Team 1 Trials: Wednesday 5 April 4.00pm to 5.30pm
At Pennant Hills Astro Turf — A bus has been organised to transport the girls to
and from the venue.
Term 2: All other students (Years 7 to 12)
Year 10 to 12: Saturday 20 May 12.30pm to 4.00pm
Year 8 to 9: Saturday 27 May 12.30pm to 4.00pm
Year 7: Friday 19 May and Friday 26 May 3.30pm to 5.00pm
Days/Times Saturday 7.30am to 12.00pm
Matches — 1 hour. Students must be available to play their match anytime within
these hours.
Cost $113.00
Match Dates Saturday 22 July; Saturday 29 July; Saturday 5 August; Saturday 12 August;
(Start/End) Saturday 19 August; Saturday 26 August; Saturday 2 September;

Semi-Finals: Saturday 9 September
Finals: Saturday 16 September

Training Schedule
(2017)

2 x sessions per week (am/pm).
Students will be notified closer to the start of Term 3, their training schedule.

Uniform Pymble Saturday Sports T-Shirt
Pymble Red Skirt
Pymble Navy Hockey Socks
Venues Various Sydney locations

Further Information

Fitness Centre Access: Students registered for IGSSA Hockey in 2017 will be
given access to the Fitness Centre throughout Term 3.
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